阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

Specifications subject to change without notice.  © 2016 Littelfuse, Inc.
September 19, 2016 − Rev. 13
1SMA10CAT3G Series, SZ1SMA10CAT3G Series
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Device*
Device
Marking
VRWM
(Note 4) IR @ VRWM
Breakdown Voltage
VC @ IPP
(Note 6)
C Typ.
(Note 7)VBR (Volts) (Note 5) @ IT VC IPP
Volts �A Min Nom Max mA Volts Amps pF
1SMA10CAT3G QXC 10 2.5 11.1 11.69 12.27 1.0 17.0 23.5 580
1SMA12CAT3G REC 12 2.5 13.3 14.00 14.70 1.0 19.9 20.1 490
1SMA13CAT3G RGC 13 2.5 14.4 15.16 15.92 1.0 21.5 18.6 455
1SMA15CAT3G RMC 15 2.5 16.7 17.58 18.46 1.0 24.4 16.4 400
1SMA16CAT3G RPC 16 2.5 17.8 18.74 19.67 1.0 26.0 15.4 375
1SMA18CAT3G RTC 18 2.5 20 21.06 22.11 1.0 29.2 13.7 335
1SMA20CAT3G RVC 20 2.5 22.2 23.37 24.54 1.0 32.4 12.3 305
1SMA24CAT3G RZC 24 2.5 26.7 28.11 29.51 1.0 38.9 10.3 260
1SMA26CAT3G SEC 26 2.5 28.9 30.42 31.94 1.0 42.1 9.5 240
1SMA28CAT3G SGC 28 2.5 31.1 32.74 34.37 1.0 45.4 8.8 225
1SMA30CAT3G SKC 30 33.3 35.06 36.81 1.0 48.4 8.3 210
1SMA33CAT3G SMC 33 2.5 36.7 38.63 40.56 1.0 53.3 7.5 190
1SMA36CAT3G SPC 36 2.5 40 42.11 44.21 1.0 58.1 6.9 175
1SMA40CAT3G SRC 40 2.5 44.4 46.74 49.07 1.0 64.5 6.2 160
1SMA48CAT3G SXC 48 2.5 53.3 56.11 58.91 1.0 77.4 5.2 135
1SMA58CAT3G TGC 58 2.5 64.4 67.79 71.18 1.0 93.6 4.3 115
1SMA60CAT3G TKC 60 2.5 66.7 70.21 73.72 1.0 96.8 4.1 110
1SMA70CAT3G TPC 70 2.5 77.8 81.90 85.99 1.0 113 3.5 95
1SMA78CAT3G TTC 78 2.5 86.7 91.27 95.83 1.0 126 3.2 90
4. A transient suppressor is normally selected according to the working peak reverse voltage (VRWM), which should be equal to or greater than
the DC or continuous peak operating voltage level
5. VBR measured at pulse test current IT at an ambient temperature of 25°C
6. Surge current waveform per Figure 2 and derate per Figure 3